Percent of Medicare Eligible in Wisconsin enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

June 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams WI Non-micro 5,298 17.9% 17.9% 3.8% 9.4% 4.7%
Ashland WI Non-micro 3,355 21.9% 18.4% 0.0% 16.1% 2.3%
Barron WI Non-micro 9,809 29.2% 24.1% 4.9% 15.3% 3.9%
Bayfield Wi Non-micro 3,751 25.7% 20.4% 0.0% 15.1% 5.3%
Brown Wi Metro 34,985 39.5% 39.5% 1.2% 19.1% 19.3%
Buffalo Wi Non-micro 2,860 16.6% 16.6% 0.0% 9.8% 6.8%
Burnett WI Non-micro 4,300 26.5% 18.0% 2.0% 9.5% 6.4%
Calumet Wi Metro 5,976 58.0% 58.0% 3.0% 9.2% 45.9%
Chippewa Wi Metro 10,792 26.0% 23.7% 0.0% 19.0% 4.7%
Clark Wi Non-micro 6,100 43.2% 43.2% 2.4% 39.4% 1.4%
Columbia Wi Metro 9,986 20.6% 6.9% 0.0% 0.3% 6.6%
Crawford WI Non-micro 3,658 28.6% 27.4% 0.0% 23.2% 4.2%
Dane Wi Metro 60,584 19.5% 6.6% 2.1% 1.5% 3.1%
Dodge Wi Micro 14,651 25.5% 23.2% 3.0% 11.1% 9.1%
Door WI Non-micro 7,300 20.6% 20.6% 6.2% 0.0% 14.5%
Douglas WI Metro 8,069 29.6% 14.4% 0.0% 11.7% 2.7%
Dunn Wi Micro 7,089 24.1% 19.2% 2.6% 10.7% 5.9%
Eau Claire Wi Metro 15,829 25.0% 21.3% 3.5% 14.8% 3.0%
Florence WI Micro 1,014 21.2% 21.2% 6.2% 0.0% 15.0%
Fond du Lac Wi Metro 17,354 38.6% 38.6% 1.4% 10.4% 26.8%
Forest WI Non-micro 2,351 20.0% 20.0% 0.5% 10.2% 9.3%
Grant Wi Micro 9,180 33.9% 4.6% 0.0% 1.7% 2.9%
Green Wi Micro 6,298 13.9% 13.7% 8.3% 0.0% 5.4%
Green Lake WI Non-micro 4,195 42.3% 42.3% 1.8% 5.3% 35.3%
lowa Wi Metro 3,908 25.2% 4.83% 0.0% 0.3% 4.5%
Iron WI Non-micro 1,750 34.4% 34.4% 0.0% 29.9% 4.5%
Jackson WI Non-micro 3,769 36.4% 36.4% 2.5% 28.8% 5.2%
Jefferson Wi Micro 12,936 19.3% 9.9% 2.3% 0.4% 7.2%
Juneau WI Non-micro 5,544 16.3% 16.3% 6.2% 7.0% 3.1%
Kenosha Wi Metro 22,839 19.8% 19.8% 1.9% 1.1% 16.9%
Kewaunee WI Metro 3,739 35.1% 35.1% 5.6% 22.5% 7.0%

Page 1 of 3



La Crosse
Lafayette
Langlade
Lincoln
Manitowoc
Marathon
Marinette
Marquette
Menominee
Milwaukee
Monroe
Oconto
Oneida
Outagamie
Ozaukee
Pepin
Pierce

Polk
Portage
Price
Racine
Richland
Rock

Rusk

Saint Croix
Sauk
Sawyer
Shawano
Sheboygan
Taylor
Trempealeau
Vernon
Vilas
Walworth

Washburn

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro

Non-micro

17,757
2,935
4,777
6,344

15,989

21,506

10,131
3,946

668
134,103
7,189
7,278
9,481

25,232

14,909
1,708
5,410
8,389

10,635
3,567

32,334
3,407

26,637
3,412
9,822

10,833
4,398
8,658

19,409
3,445
5,280
5,788
7,112

15,715

4,313

43.0%
23.9%
29.3%
32.8%
33.3%
38.2%
27.4%
22.9%
23.4%
29.0%
33.2%
40.4%
26.9%
50.2%
27.3%
18.6%
28.5%
29.0%
32.6%
32.8%
27.1%
14.9%
17.4%
35.1%
30.4%
28.7%
21.3%
46.3%
33.0%
40.3%
37.0%
47.5%
21.5%
12.4%

25.5%

43.0%

5.9%
29.3%
32.8%
33.3%
38.2%
27.4%
22.9%
23.4%
28.4%
33.2%
40.4%
26.9%
50.2%
27.3%
18.6%
15.2%
18.1%
32.6%
32.8%
27.1%
14.9%

7.3%
35.1%
17.3%

7.1%
19.1%
46.3%
33.0%
40.3%
37.0%
47.5%
21.5%
12.3%

21.4%

0.9%
0.8%
1.4%
2.4%
1.2%
1.8%
9.5%
2.2%
6.7%
1.1%
0.0%
7.0%
2.7%
2.3%
1.6%
4.2%
0.0%
4.3%
1.8%
0.0%
0.6%
5.1%
1.8%
4.5%
3.9%
3.3%
0.0%
1.5%
0.8%
1.5%
1.6%
1.5%
3.4%
7.5%

2.5%

40.2%
0.0%
21.0%
25.9%
8.6%
33.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
18.5%
29.0%
24.2%
17.1%
13.4%
19.7%
10.4%
9.9%
9.0%
16.3%
29.3%
12.6%
6.6%
0.0%
28.2%
9.4%
1.6%
13.2%
18.7%
16.2%
35.6%
33.3%
44.7%
12.5%
1.4%

14.7%

2.0%
5.1%
6.9%
4.6%
23.5%
3.2%
17.9%
20.7%
16.6%
8.8%
4.2%
9.2%
7.1%
34.5%
6.1%
3.9%
5.3%
4.8%
14.5%
3.5%
13.8%
3.1%
5.5%
2.3%
4.0%
2.3%
5.9%
26.1%
16.0%
3.2%
2.2%
1.3%
5.7%
3.4%

4.2%

Page 2 of 3



Washington Wi Metro 20,395 28.8% 28.8% 2.5% 21.2% 5.1%
Waukesha Wi Metro 63,917 28.3% 28.2% 2.1% 15.8% 10.2%
Waupaca Wi Non-micro 10,919 42.6% 42.6% 1.7% 11.0% 29.9%
Waushara WI Non-micro 5,449 42.7% 42.7% 1.2% 5.8% 35.7%
Winnebago Wi Metro 26,023 45.5% 45.5% 1.3% 10.0% 34.2%
Wood Wi Micro 14,967 41.8% 41.8% 5.4% 35.0% 1.3%
Total* 923,456 30.0% 27.1% 2.1% 14.1% 10.8%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of June 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



