<u>County</u>	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	WI	Non-micro	5,298	17.9%	17.9%	3.8%	9.4%	4.7%
Ashland	WI	Non-micro	3,355	21.9%	18.4%	0.0%	16.1%	2.3%
Barron	WI	Non-micro	9,809	29.2%	24.1%	4.9%	15.3%	3.9%
Bayfield	WI	Non-micro	3,751	25.7%	20.4%	0.0%	15.1%	5.3%
Brown	WI	Metro	34,985	39.5%	39.5%	1.2%	19.1%	19.3%
Buffalo	WI	Non-micro	2,860	16.6%	16.6%	0.0%	9.8%	6.8%
Burnett	WI	Non-micro	4,300	26.5%	18.0%	2.0%	9.5%	6.4%
Calumet	WI	Metro	5,976	58.0%	58.0%	3.0%	9.2%	45.9%
Chippewa	WI	Metro	10,792	26.0%	23.7%	0.0%	19.0%	4.7%
Clark	WI	Non-micro	6,100	43.2%	43.2%	2.4%	39.4%	1.4%
Columbia	WI	Metro	9,986	20.6%	6.9%	0.0%	0.3%	6.6%
Crawford	WI	Non-micro	3,658	28.6%	27.4%	0.0%	23.2%	4.2%
Dane	WI	Metro	60,584	19.5%	6.6%	2.1%	1.5%	3.1%
Dodge	WI	Micro	14,651	25.5%	23.2%	3.0%	11.1%	9.1%
Door	WI	Non-micro	7,300	20.6%	20.6%	6.2%	0.0%	14.5%
Douglas	WI	Metro	8,069	29.6%	14.4%	0.0%	11.7%	2.7%
Dunn	WI	Micro	7,089	24.1%	19.2%	2.6%	10.7%	5.9%
Eau Claire	WI	Metro	15,829	25.0%	21.3%	3.5%	14.8%	3.0%
Florence	WI	Micro	1,014	21.2%	21.2%	6.2%	0.0%	15.0%
Fond du Lac	WI	Metro	17,354	38.6%	38.6%	1.4%	10.4%	26.8%
Forest	WI	Non-micro	2,351	20.0%	20.0%	0.5%	10.2%	9.3%
Grant	WI	Micro	9,180	33.9%	4.6%	0.0%	1.7%	2.9%
Green	WI	Micro	6,298	13.9%	13.7%	8.3%	0.0%	5.4%
Green Lake	WI	Non-micro	4,195	42.3%	42.3%	1.8%	5.3%	35.3%
Iowa	WI	Metro	3,908	25.2%	4.8%	0.0%	0.3%	4.5%
Iron	WI	Non-micro	1,750	34.4%	34.4%	0.0%	29.9%	4.5%
Jackson	WI	Non-micro	3,769	36.4%	36.4%	2.5%	28.8%	5.2%
Jefferson	WI	Micro	12,936	19.3%	9.9%	2.3%	0.4%	7.2%
Juneau	WI	Non-micro	5,544	16.3%	16.3%	6.2%	7.0%	3.1%
Kenosha	WI	Metro	22,839	19.8%	19.8%	1.9%	1.1%	16.9%
Kewaunee	WI	Metro	3,739	35.1%	35.1%	5.6%	22.5%	7.0%

La Crosse	WI	Metro	17,757	43.0%	43.0%	0.9%	40.2%	2.0%
Lafayette	WI	Non-micro	2,935	23.9%	5.9%	0.8%	0.0%	5.1%
Langlade	WI	Non-micro	4,777	29.3%	29.3%	1.4%	21.0%	6.9%
Lincoln	WI	Micro	6,344	32.8%	32.8%	2.4%	25.9%	4.6%
Manitowoc	WI	Micro	15,989	33.3%	33.3%	1.2%	8.6%	23.5%
Marathon	WI	Metro	21,506	38.2%	38.2%	1.8%	33.2%	3.2%
Marinette	WI	Micro	10,131	27.4%	27.4%	9.5%	0.0%	17.9%
Marquette	WI	Non-micro	3,946	22.9%	22.9%	2.2%	0.0%	20.7%
Menominee	WI	Non-micro	668	23.4%	23.4%	6.7%	0.0%	16.6%
Milwaukee	WI	Metro	134,103	29.0%	28.4%	1.1%	18.5%	8.8%
Monroe	WI	Non-micro	7,189	33.2%	33.2%	0.0%	29.0%	4.2%
Oconto	WI	Metro	7,278	40.4%	40.4%	7.0%	24.2%	9.2%
Oneida	WI	Non-micro	9,481	26.9%	26.9%	2.7%	17.1%	7.1%
Outagamie	WI	Metro	25,232	50.2%	50.2%	2.3%	13.4%	34.5%
Ozaukee	WI	Metro	14,909	27.3%	27.3%	1.6%	19.7%	6.1%
Pepin	WI	Non-micro	1,708	18.6%	18.6%	4.2%	10.4%	3.9%
Pierce	WI	Metro	5,410	28.5%	15.2%	0.0%	9.9%	5.3%
Polk	WI	Non-micro	8,389	29.0%	18.1%	4.3%	9.0%	4.8%
Portage	WI	Micro	10,635	32.6%	32.6%	1.8%	16.3%	14.5%
Price	WI	Non-micro	3,567	32.8%	32.8%	0.0%	29.3%	3.5%
Racine	WI	Metro	32,334	27.1%	27.1%	0.6%	12.6%	13.8%
Richland	WI	Non-micro	3,407	14.9%	14.9%	5.1%	6.6%	3.1%
Rock	WI	Metro	26,637	17.4%	7.3%	1.8%	0.0%	5.5%
Rusk	WI	Non-micro	3,412	35.1%	35.1%	4.5%	28.2%	2.3%
Saint Croix	WI	Metro	9,822	30.4%	17.3%	3.9%	9.4%	4.0%
Sauk	WI	Micro	10,833	28.7%	7.1%	3.3%	1.6%	2.3%
Sawyer	WI	Non-micro	4,398	21.3%	19.1%	0.0%	13.2%	5.9%
Shawano	WI	Non-micro	8,658	46.3%	46.3%	1.5%	18.7%	26.1%
Sheboygan	WI	Metro	19,409	33.0%	33.0%	0.8%	16.2%	16.0%
Taylor	WI	Non-micro	3,445	40.3%	40.3%	1.5%	35.6%	3.2%
Trempealeau	WI	Non-micro	5,280	37.0%	37.0%	1.6%	33.3%	2.2%
Vernon	WI	Non-micro	5,788	47.5%	47.5%	1.5%	44.7%	1.3%
Vilas	WI	Non-micro	7,112	21.5%	21.5%	3.4%	12.5%	5.7%
Walworth	WI	Micro	15,715	12.4%	12.3%	7.5%	1.4%	3.4%
Washburn	WI	Non-micro	4,313	25.5%	21.4%	2.5%	14.7%	4.2%

	Washington	WI	Metro	20,395	28.8%	28.8%	2.5%	21.2%	5.1%
	Waukesha	WI	Metro	63,917	28.3%	28.2%	2.1%	15.8%	10.2%
	Waupaca	WI	Non-micro	10,919	42.6%	42.6%	1.7%	11.0%	29.9%
	Waushara	WI	Non-micro	5,449	42.7%	42.7%	1.2%	5.8%	35.7%
	Winnebago	WI	Metro	26,023	45.5%	45.5%	1.3%	10.0%	34.2%
	Wood	WI	Micro	14,967	41.8%	41.8%	5.4%	35.0%	1.3%
	Total*			923,456	30.0%	27.1%	2.1%	14.1%	10.8%

<sup>\*</sup>State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of June 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/